国際発明協会主催

Operated by International Invention & Innovation Institute (IIII)

頭脳リンピック (EREBRA YMPIC



The 34th World Genius Convention & Education Expo 2020

2020年5月27日(水) 28日(木) May27(wed) 28(thu), 2020

展示時間10:00~17:00(展示準備5/27/9:00~ 開会式5/27/11:00~ 表彰式5/28/15:00~) 会場:東京国際フォーラム 〒100-0005 東京都千代田区丸の内3-5-1 Place: Tokyo International Forum 3-5-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN

「世界天才会議」はG7の中で、世界第二位の大国日本の No.1の東京国際フォーラムで開催されます。G7の世界第二 位のマーケットで行われるので、他の展示会にない大きなメ リットがあります。

東京国際フォーラムは、一丁ロンドンと言われた日本のビ ジネスの中枢で、経済・文化をリードする役割を担うと同時 に近・現代東京の行政の中心地であった場所にあります。都 市型イベントの最先端を創造しメディアへの頻繁な登場で 抜群の知名度を有し、年間来館者数は2,300万人にのぼり、 「世界天才会議」が開催されるガラス棟は、ミシュラン旅行 ガイドで「わざわざ旅行する価値がある」と三ツ星で紹介さ れた気品と知性にあふれたハイクオリティな空間です。JR 有楽町駅から徒歩1分、東京駅・地下鉄有楽町駅からは地 下コンコースで連絡と最高の立地です。

2020年東京オリンピックの会場にもなる充実の設備と 知性にあふれたハイクオリティな空間はご出展者の皆様の コミニュケーションの充実をお約束します。



国際発明協会会長・世界天才会議議長 サー中松博士(サー・ドクター中松義郎)

The World Genius Convention (WGC) gives unique merits to participate an exhibition in Japan which is the 2nd biggest country and the 2nd largest market in G7, which you can not experince in any other country. All of the exhibitors will have a chance to receive a special genius award which is one and only. Tokyo International Forum, the venue for WGC, is located at the center of the nation's capital and largest convention and performing arts center. The number of visitors per year is 23 million. The glass building where the WGC will be held was rated as "worthy of the trip" by Michelin Travel Guide and received three stars. There will be Medias (TV, Radio, News Papers) from all over the world, and The lowest cost to exhibit, the biggest publicity to all over the world. The place will be the venue for the Tokyo Olympic Games 2020.

(IIII) Sir Dr. Yoshiro NakaMats The Chairman, World Genius Convention & International Invention & Innovation Institute



素晴らしい会場 Best Place



開会式 Opening Ceremony



世界各国から天才が集合 Geniuses all over the world



世界で唯一の天才賞 World Only Genius Award



世界天才会議 The 34th World Genius Convention



2020年5月27日(水)28日(木)会場:東京国際フォーラム ロビーギャラリー(ガラス棟 B1F) Date: May 27 (Wed) 28 (Thu), 2020 Place: Tokyo international Forum Lobby Gallery (Glass Building, B1F) 展示時間10:00~17:00(展示準備5/27/9:00~ 開会式5/27/11:00~ 表彰式5/28/15:00~)

EXHIBITOR APPLICATION 参加申込書

(I)Ex	hib	tor 出展者名:					
Ph	one	空電話:	Fax :		E-mail :	-mail:	
Ad	dre	ss 住所 :					
		。 『道府県: State				7in 〒 :	
	-	tion Products 出展名 :		-		-	
EX	nıb	Note: Please attach a full description					
		*出展品の説明(詳細な説明、写真・イ			turung pictures or mus	uations	
[] 1)		I will attend the WGC2020 to disp	lay my invention. 私は	tWGC2020に出居	晏致します		
		Exhibition booth with a table, exhibitor identification sign, one participation certificate, one Official Show Program, one alphabetical listing in the Official Show Program, Award ceremony ブース、テーブル×1、出展社名ボード、出展証明書、公式プログラム×1、公式プログラムの出展社名掲載、受賞式参加費を含む					
		Full Booth フルブース 180cm(wide	th)×100cm(depth)	¥250,000 ×	=¥		
		1/2 Booth 1/2ブース 90cm(width)	×100cm(depth)	¥150,000 ×	=¥		
2)		I wish to advertise in the Convent	ion Catalog 広告掲載の	の希望			
•			_		: =¥		
		1/2 Page color (7 1/2"×5")	A4 1/2ページ(カラ	—) ¥75,000 ×	< =¥		
		1/4 Page color (7 1/2"×2 1/4")	A4 1/4ページ(カラ	—) ¥45,000 ×			
		版下原稿作成料 ¥25,000					
3)		Video of World Genius Convention (DVD)ビデオ撮影の希望	(DVD) ¥1			
4)		I will use electricity 電気(100V,50Hz)) of kw	. ¥10,000 ×	= ¥		
Su		of 1) - 4)					
					· _		
III) F	ΆΥΙ	MENT お支払い方法					
1)-1		Non-refundable Deposit ¥20,000 y 申込金 ¥20,000を <u>2020年3月31日</u> ま	yen in advance by Ma でに支払います。残金	rch 30, 2020. Th は2020年4月10	e rest of the amou 日までに支払います	nt by April 10, 2020. 「返金不可)	
1)-2		Pay in full 残金支払日 (MONTH	月) (DAY 日)	(YEAR 年	·)		
2)-1	Ⅰ I will remit to 振込口座 : 口座名: 国際発明協会(IIII)						
		Account number 口座番号:			539)普通 23	363515	
2)-2		Check enclosed (Payable to 国際		手でのお支払い			
2)-3		Please charge my : クレジットカー	・ドでのお支払い				
		Visa Master	☐ Diners ☐	American Exp	press		
		mber :		Expirat	ion Date 有効期限 :	/ / month/ day/ year 月/日/年	
	Sig	nature 署名:			Date 日付		
I hereby I also ac	acce knov	iness should be through WGC Office. pt all the terms & conditions in participating in ledge that the organizer of the World Genius C rmination should any dispute arise in relation t	onvention 2019 reserves the	n 2019 and will take fu right to accept or to r	all responsibility in regar eject any application as	month/ day/ year 月/日/年 ds to the participation. well as to make	
		nature 署名 :				1 1	
	-				Date 日付	: / / / month/ day/ year 月/日/年	

主催:国際発明協会・世界天才会議 事務局

〒154-0002 東京都世田谷区下馬6-31-10 TEL:03-5779-8585 FAX:03-5712-1031 http://www.w-g-c.org Eメール:contact@dr.nakamats.com